	Attorney Docket No. 0581-1003
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PAT	ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ics): INNOV-PRO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SONDEX PLC Address: Ford Lane Bramshill, Hook Hampshire RG27 0RH United Kingdom
Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nature of Cother: Execution Date: October 29, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 	B. Patent No(s). 6,801,857
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛮 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document. Benoît Castel	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Benot Castel December 10, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing 'Si	gnature

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{2}$

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2004. December 10, 2004.

PATENT

REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0562

Name of Person Signing

CONFIRMATION AGREEMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

INNOV-PRO

Société Civile registered in France, having its office at "Les Eaux Claires" 19 Route de Paris 27100 Le Vaudreuil (France) ("INNOV-PRO")

AND:

SONDEX PLC whose registered office is at Ford Lane, Bramshill, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 ORH, UK ("SONDEX")

By the present Confirmation Agreement, the two Parties confirm that all the full and exclusive rights conferred by the following Patents and/or Patent Applications : the EP Application 1.339.951; the NORVEGIAN Patent Application 2003 2502; the US Patent 6,801,857 ; the International Application WO 03/098000 entering into national phase in USA and EPO, all Patents and/or Patent Applications having been filed in name of INNOV-PRO, totally sold, assigned and transferred to SONDEX at the date of the present Agreement.

Signed on 29 October 2004, in five original exemplars

SONDEX PLC

acting by a director and its secretary or two directors

Director

Director/Secretary

INNOV-PRO

acting by Patricia BARTHES-MARTIN, chairman in presence of Jean-Pierre MARTIN acting as Chairman of GEO-ENERGY

Patricia BARTHES-MARTIN: Accited

Jean-Pierre MARTIN :

PATENT RECORDED: 12/10/2004 REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0563